UNOFFICIAL COPY 23 RS BR 184

1	A RESOLUTION honoring C. Ronald Lovan upon the occasion of his retirement as
2	President and Chief Executive Officer of the Northern Kentucky Water District.
3	WHEREAS, C. Ronald Lovan matriculated in the University of Kentucky and
4	graduated with a bachelor's and master's degree in Civil Engineering; and
5	WHEREAS, C. Ronald Lovan began his professional life serving with the Kentucky
6	Water Pollution Control Commission and then served with the National Clay Pipe
7	Institute, worked in the consulting engineering industry in Kentucky, and managed a
8	water/wastewater utility in Colorado; and
9	WHEREAS, C. Ronald Lovan is a distinguished member of many professional
10	organizations, including the National and Kentucky Societies of Professional Engineers,
11	the American Society of Civil Engineers, the Water Environment Federation, the
12	American Water Works Association, and the American Academy of Environmental
13	Engineers and Scientists; and
14	WHEREAS, C. Ronald Lovan has contributed his personal and professional skills
15	to other organizations, serving as a board member for the Kentucky Infrastructure
16	Authority, the Association of Metropolitan Water Agencies, and the Water Research
17	Foundation, and serving as the Kentucky Commissioner with the Ohio River Valley
18	Water Sanitation Commission and as the Chair of the Ohio River Valley Water Sanitation
19	Commission (ORSANCO); and
20	WHEREAS, C. Ronald Lovan's boundless energies and community services were
21	gifted not only to professional endeavors, but also to such notable organizations as the
22	YMCA, Kentucky Symphony Orchestra, Northern Kentucky Chamber of Commerce,
23	United Way, Point Arc of Northern Kentucky, and National Ski Patrol; and
24	WHEREAS, C. Ronald Lovan's distinguished professional and personal service
25	deservedly renders acclamations from his coworkers, family, friends, and acquaintances;
26	and

 $\begin{array}{ccc} Page \ 1 \ of \ 2 \\ XXXX \ 8/8/2022 \ 2:53 \ PM \end{array}$ Jacketed

27

WHEREAS, on August 1, 2022, C. Ronald Lovan retired from the Northern

UNOFFICIAL COPY 23 RS BR 184

1 Kentucky Water District as President and Chief Executive Officer, in which office he has

- 2 served with distinction since 2001;
- 3 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 4 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 5 Kentucky:
- Section 1. In sincere admiration and praise of a public servant working tirelessly
- 7 for the residents of Northern Kentucky for decades in all of his endeavors, both public
- 8 and private, the members of the Senate recognize and honor C. Ronald Lovan on the
- 9 occasion of his retirement from the Northern Kentucky Water District.
- → Section 2. The members of the Senate furthermore extend their sincerest wishes
- 11 to C. Ronald Lovan, his wife, Susan, and their family for many years of happiness and
- 12 fulfillment as this next chapter of their lives unfolds.
- → Section 3. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of C. Ronald
- 14 Lovan.
- → Section 4. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- Resolution to Mr. C. Ronald Lovan, 10937 Arcaro Lane, Union, Kentucky 41091.

Page 2 of 2